Resolution appropriating funds to purchase ergonomic work stations in the Engineering Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, staff members spend many hours of the day working at their computers and would benefit from an adjustable height work station.

WHEREAS, the adjustable height work stations are recommended to prevent repetitive work place injuries,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates the following funds for the purchase of the ergonomics work stations;

2007-B Promissory Note (Misc.) \$4,092.15

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer, Director of Finance and the Director of Information Technology are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin